
Boat # Category Class Paddler 1 Paddler 2 Start Time End Time Elapsed Time Ranking Overall

55 Canoe - Competitive Men Ryan Stepka Pierre Lavictoire 12:00:00 PM 12:57:43 PM 0:57:43 1 out of 115 overall

2 Kayak - Solo Competitive Men Robert Ross 12:01:00 PM 1:00:55 PM 0:59:55 2 out of 115 overall

23 Canoe - Competitive Mixed Bonnie Pankiw Christoph Weber 12:00:00 PM 1:00:36 PM 1:00:36 3 out of 115 overall

26 Canoe - Competitive Men Jeff Brainard Harold Walker 12:00:00 PM 1:01:50 PM 1:01:50 4 out of 115 overall

57 Canoe - Competitive Men Scott Reynolds Adam Woolfrey 12:07:00 PM 1:08:50 PM 1:01:50 4 out of 115 overall

73 Kayak - Solo Competitive Men Will Bruce 12:09:00 PM 1:11:50 PM 1:02:50 6 out of 115 overall

78 Canoe - Recreational Men Max Finkelstein Laco Kovac 12:04:00 PM 1:07:45 PM 1:03:45 7 out of 115 overall

30 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Stratos Tsompanelli Joanna Faloon 12:03:00 PM 1:07:42 PM 1:04:42 8 out of 115 overall

74 SUP Men Brent Schmidt 12:05:00 PM 1:10:00 PM 1:05:00 9 out of 115 overall

118 Canoe - Competitive Men Stan Fendrykowski Joseph Kryger 12:05:00 PM 1:10:09 PM 1:05:09 10 out of 115 overall

96 Voyageur Mixed 12:00:00 PM 1:05:32 PM 1:05:32 11 out of 115 overall

116 Kayak - Solo Competitive Men Christophor Lindsay 12:22:00 PM 1:27:35 PM 1:05:35 12 out of 115 overall

69 Canoe - Competitive Men Tom Phillips Gavin Phillips 12:04:00 PM 1:09:41 PM 1:05:41 13 out of 115 overall

112 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Rick Clancy 12:16:00 PM 1:21:50 PM 1:05:50 14 out of 115 overall

59 Canoe - Recreational Men Matthew Raymond Ian Mortimer 12:01:00 PM 1:07:15 PM 1:06:15 15 out of 115 overall

82 Canoe - Recreational Men Guy Rouleau Marc Godin 12:02:00 PM 1:08:22 PM 1:06:22 16 out of 115 overall

18 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Michael Broekhoven 12:08:00 PM 1:14:45 PM 1:06:45 17 out of 115 overall

45 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Rhys Hill Krystal Cochrane 12:03:00 PM 1:10:42 PM 1:07:42 18 out of 115 overall

119 Canoe - Solo Men Gwyn Ashcroft 12:23:00 PM 1:30:52 PM 1:07:52 19 out of 115 overall

77 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Alina Carranco Wilfrid McIntyre 12:20:00 PM 1:27:57 PM 1:07:57 20 out of 115 overall

100 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Colin Smith Shealagh Pope 12:02:00 PM 1:10:06 PM 1:08:06 21 out of 115 overall

71 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Arthur Milburn 12:25:00 PM 1:33:51 PM 1:08:51 22 out of 115 overall

72 Canoe - Recreational Men Don Marrin Gord Raza 12:22:00 PM 1:31:00 PM 1:09:00 23 out of 115 overall

94 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Bill Gibbons 12:27:00 PM 1:36:24 PM 1:09:24 24 out of 115 overall

76 Canoe - Solo Men Mike De Abreu 12:01:00 PM 1:10:50 PM 1:09:50 25 out of 115 overall

39 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Charles Francis 12:10:00 PM 1:19:54 PM 1:09:54 26 out of 115 overall

103 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Ron Phillips Leigh Sinden 12:02:00 PM 1:12:46 PM 1:10:46 27 out of 115 overall

27 Kayak - Solo Recreational Women Laurie Baker 12:08:00 PM 1:19:06 PM 1:11:06 28 out of 115 overall

32 Canoe - Recreational Men Adam Richard Alex Hoferek 12:08:00 PM 1:19:21 PM 1:11:21 29 out of 115 overall

28 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Thomas Hall Mathea Stevens 12:03:00 PM 1:14:26 PM 1:11:26 30 out of 115 overall

66 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men John Honshorst 12:27:00 PM 1:38:54 PM 1:11:54 31 out of 115 overall

117 Canoe - Recreational Men Ron Jeffery Chris Allaway 12:15:00 PM 1:27:43 PM 1:12:43 32 out of 115 overall
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63 Canoe - Recreational Men James Smith Todd Kelly 12:07:00 PM 1:19:56 PM 1:12:56 33 out of 115 overall

36 Canoe - Recreational Men Colin Langlois Eric Plescia 12:17:00 PM 1:30:01 PM 1:13:01 34 out of 115 overall

48 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Blaine Condran 12:13:00 PM 1:26:03 PM 1:13:03 35 out of 115 overall

88 Kayak - Solo Recreational Women Liz Elton 12:22:00 PM 1:35:12 PM 1:13:12 36 out of 115 overall

61 Kayak - Tandem Men Richard Hoy Kevin Doherty 12:15:00 PM 1:28:57 PM 1:13:57 37 out of 115 overall

99 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Tom Beach 12:07:00 PM 1:21:05 PM 1:14:05 38 out of 115 overall

40 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Bernard Dugas 12:26:00 PM 1:40:11 PM 1:14:11 39 out of 115 overall

70 Canoe - Recreational Men Gary Nelson Chris Berzins 12:12:00 PM 1:26:25 PM 1:14:25 40 out of 115 overall

101 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Willy Suter Rhea Suter 12:18:00 PM 1:32:45 PM 1:14:45 41 out of 115 overall

62 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Hunter Hoy 12:14:00 PM 1:28:58 PM 1:14:58 42 out of 115 overall

93 SUP Men Alex Burnet 12:16:00 PM 1:31:00 PM 1:15:00 43 out of 115 overall

29 Kayak - Solo Recreational Women Alison Sandeman 12:11:00 PM 1:26:03 PM 1:15:03 44 out of 115 overall

80 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Gregory Tipman 12:22:00 PM 1:37:10 PM 1:15:10 45 out of 115 overall

21 Canoe - Recreational Men Peter Coursol Alex Coursol 12:14:00 PM 1:30:00 PM 1:16:00 46 out of 115 overall

92 Canoe - Recreational Men Robert Adrien Paquette Luc Paquette 12:12:00 PM 1:28:14 PM 1:16:14 47 out of 115 overall

44 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Tom Bourne Tara Cunningham 12:08:00 PM 1:24:17 PM 1:16:17 48 out of 115 overall

3 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Wendell Catchpaw 12:27:00 PM 1:43:22 PM 1:16:22 49 out of 115 overall

10 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Glenn Buteau Lois Saule 12:25:00 PM 1:41:25 PM 1:16:25 50 out of 115 overall

47 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Doug Merry 12:26:00 PM 1:42:31 PM 1:16:31 51 out of 115 overall

84 Kayak - Solo Recreational Women Tina Melbourne 12:10:00 PM 1:26:49 PM 1:16:49 52 out of 115 overall

8 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Dylan Rose 12:01:00 PM 1:17:50 PM 1:16:50 53 out of 115 overall

13 Canoe - Recreational Men Steve Bailey Bob Ritchie 12:13:00 PM 1:30:06 PM 1:17:06 54 out of 115 overall

15 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Ken McNair Linda Payne 12:14:00 PM 1:31:29 PM 1:17:29 55 out of 115 overall

109 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Mel Roberts 12:20:00 PM 1:37:41 PM 1:17:41 56 out of 115 overall

20 Canoe - Competitive Men Tab Lamoureux Colin Lamoureux 12:20:00 PM 1:37:48 PM 1:17:48 57 out of 115 overall

41 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Greg Griffith Helena Anderson 12:13:00 PM 1:30:54 PM 1:17:54 58 out of 115 overall

89 Unlimited - Two Paddlers Men David Knox Evan Knox 12:07:00 PM 1:25:04 PM 1:18:04 59 out of 115 overall

90 Canoe - Recreational Men Noel Alfonso Troy McMullin 12:09:00 PM 1:27:30 PM 1:18:30 60 out of 115 overall

68 Canoe - Recreational Men Jacob Berkowitz David Poch 12:09:00 PM 1:27:40 PM 1:18:40 61 out of 115 overall

108 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Geoff Patterson Jane Patterson 12:15:00 PM 1:34:14 PM 1:19:14 62 out of 115 overall

97 Kayak - Tandem Men David George Maureen Colenutt 12:05:00 PM 1:25:05 PM 1:20:05 63 out of 115 overall

64 Canoe - Recreational Men Peter Cluett Steven Shisko 12:27:00 PM 1:47:22 PM 1:20:22 64 out of 115 overall

6 Canoe - Recreational Men Robert Postma Fern Hamann 12:09:00 PM 1:29:59 PM 1:20:59 65 out of 115 overall

4 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Richard Cooper 12:10:00 PM 1:31:02 PM 1:21:02 66 out of 115 overall

1 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Sheldon Scrivens 12:20:00 PM 1:41:05 PM 1:21:05 67 out of 115 overall

34 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Steve Whitwill 12:13:00 PM 1:34:11 PM 1:21:11 68 out of 115 overall

50 Canoe - Recreational Men Wayne Fowler Dave Fowler 12:10:00 PM 1:31:12 PM 1:21:12 69 out of 115 overall



113 Canoe - Recreational Women Christine Balderson Rachel Balderson 12:11:00 PM 1:32:20 PM 1:21:20 70 out of 115 overall

102 Canoe - Recreational Women Heidi Suter Beatrice Wicki 12:11:00 PM 1:32:33 PM 1:21:33 71 out of 115 overall

60 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Suzanne Chenard AlbrechtHarald Albrecht 12:16:00 PM 1:37:36 PM 1:21:36 72 out of 115 overall

7 Kayak - Solo Competitive Men Wilhelm van Geyzel 12:01:00 PM 1:23:13 PM 1:22:13 73 out of 115 overall

25 Canoe - Recreational Men Paul Menzel Ghislain Serise 12:11:00 PM 1:33:33 PM 1:22:33 74 out of 115 overall

56 Canoe - Recreational Men Anthony MacDonald Alexander MacDonald 12:24:00 PM 1:46:38 PM 1:22:38 75 out of 115 overall

58 Canoe - Recreational Men Arn Snyder Phil Putman 12:15:00 PM 1:37:48 PM 1:22:48 76 out of 115 overall

65 Canoe - Recreational Men John Glennie Herb Vasku 12:03:00 PM 1:25:51 PM 1:22:51 77 out of 115 overall

95 Canoe - Recreational Men John Currie Victor Campbell 12:16:00 PM 1:39:00 PM 1:23:00 78 out of 115 overall

42 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Trevor Wilkins 12:04:00 PM 1:27:15 PM 1:23:15 79 out of 115 overall

106 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Braydon Lepine 12:06:00 PM 1:29:52 PM 1:23:52 80 out of 115 overall

121 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Aidan Fulcher 12:06:00 PM 1:30:04 PM 1:24:04 81 out of 115 overall

43 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Liam Peyton 12:04:00 PM 1:28:10 PM 1:24:10 82 out of 115 overall

67 Canoe - Recreational Men Riley Jones Jonathan McDonald 12:02:00 PM 1:26:20 PM 1:24:20 83 out of 115 overall

75 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Jill Cook David Poch 12:23:00 PM 1:47:28 PM 1:24:28 84 out of 115 overall

37 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Chris Pelletier 12:24:00 PM 1:48:40 PM 1:24:40 85 out of 115 overall

24 Canoe - Recreational Men David Callum Bruce Callum 12:23:00 PM 1:49:28 PM 1:26:28 86 out of 115 overall

110 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Michael Reimer Kerry Reimer 12:14:00 PM 1:40:32 PM 1:26:32 87 out of 115 overall

120 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Stephanie Rattelade Mike McCurrie 12:18:00 PM 1:44:55 PM 1:26:55 88 out of 115 overall

79 Canoe - Recreational Women connie Downes Cathy Rogers 12:18:00 PM 1:45:03 PM 1:27:03 89 out of 115 overall

105 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Grinne Wicki Shane Wittenburg 12:12:00 PM 1:39:49 PM 1:27:49 90 out of 115 overall

111 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Wad Bradford 12:06:00 PM 1:35:36 PM 1:29:36 91 out of 115 overall

107 Canoe - Recreational Women Judith Felteau Cathy Olsen 12:06:00 PM 1:37:34 PM 1:31:34 92 out of 115 overall

33 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Emily Bulmer jarett brown 12:12:00 PM 1:44:05 PM 1:32:05 93 out of 115 overall

86 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Mark Nelson Tatum Nelson 12:24:00 PM 1:56:53 PM 1:32:53 94 out of 115 overall

98 Canoe - Recreational Men Marc Pedneault Henry Wamnes 12:23:00 PM 1:56:26 PM 1:33:26 95 out of 115 overall

87 Canoe - Recreational Women Ruth Allum Tatum Nelson 12:25:00 PM 1:58:35 PM 1:33:35 96 out of 115 overall

38 Canoe - Recreational Women Kathy Marrin Rena Kaplansky 12:24:00 PM 1:58:09 PM 1:34:09 97 out of 115 overall

81 Kayak - Solo Recreational Women Aviva Hymes 12:22:00 PM 1:56:12 PM 1:34:12 98 out of 115 overall

91 SUP Women Judy Smith 12:19:00 PM 1:54:10 PM 1:35:10 99 out of 115 overall

52 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Malcolm Cornish (Jr) 12:21:00 PM 2:00:44 PM 1:39:44 100 out of 115 overall

54 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men David Sibbald (Jr) 12:21:00 PM 2:01:08 PM 1:40:08 101 out of 115 overall

51 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Malcolm Cornish (Sr) 12:21:00 PM 2:01:23 PM 1:40:23 102 out of 115 overall

53 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men David Sibbald (Sr) 12:21:00 PM 2:01:24 PM 1:40:24 103 out of 115 overall

104 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Jim Mackenzie Meagan, Tom, Patty 12:25:00 PM 2:07:02 PM 1:42:02 104 out of 115 overall

9 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Seaman Donald 12:05:00 PM 1:50:26 PM 1:45:26 105 out of 115 overall

115 Canoe - Recreational Women Kathryn Lawrence Kellie Heney 12:26:00 PM 2:14:25 PM 1:48:25 106 out of 115 overall



114 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Bob Lawrence Katie Schreiner 12:26:00 PM 2:14:58 PM 1:48:58 107 out of 115 overall

11 Kayak - Solo Recreational Women Annie Mcdougall 12:19:00 PM 2:11:10 PM 1:52:10 108 out of 115 overall

12 SUP Men Lorne Murdock 12:19:00 PM 2:11:45 PM 1:52:45 109 out of 115 overall

17 SUP Men Donald Murdock 12:19:00 PM 2:11:46 PM 1:52:46 110 out of 115 overall

35 Kayak - Solo Recreational Women Marilyn Whitwill 12:17:00 PM 2:11:12 PM 1:54:12 111 out of 115 overall

22 Kayak - Solo Recreational Women Carol-Ann Carswell 12:17:00 PM 2:12:06 PM 1:55:06 112 out of 115 overall

31 Kayak - Solo Recreational Women Peggy-Rae Carswell 12:17:00 PM 2:12:08 PM 1:55:08 113 out of 115 overall

49 Kayak - Solo Recreational Women Tammy Smith 11:00:00 AM 1:33:42 PM 2:33:42 114 out of 115 overall

46 Kayak - Solo Recreational Women Alison Cousineau 11:00:00 AM 1:43:23 PM 2:43:23 115 out of 115 overall



Boat # Category Class Paddler 1 Paddler 2 Start Time End Time Elapsed Time Ranking in Special Award

101 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Willy Suter Rhea Suter 12:18:00 PM 1:32:45 PM 1:14:45 1 of 2 Adult / Child

86 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Mark Nelson Tatum Nelson 12:24:00 PM 1:56:53 PM 1:32:53 2 of 2 Adult / Child

69 Canoe - Competitive Men Tom Phillips Gavin Phillips 12:04:00 PM 1:09:41 PM 1:05:41 1 of 3 Family

110 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Michael Reimer Kerry Reimer 12:14:00 PM 1:40:32 PM 1:26:32 2 of 3 Family

104 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Jim Mackenzie Meagan, Tom, Patty 12:25:00 PM 2:07:02 PM 1:42:02 3 of 3 Family

2 Kayak - Solo Competitive Men Robert Ross 12:01:00 PM 1:00:55 PM 0:59:55 1 of 18 Grey Beard

71 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Arthur Milburn 12:25:00 PM 1:33:51 PM 1:08:51 2 of 18 Grey Beard

94 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Bill Gibbons 12:27:00 PM 1:36:24 PM 1:09:24 3 of 18 Grey Beard

66 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men John Honshorst 12:27:00 PM 1:38:54 PM 1:11:54 4 of 18 Grey Beard

3 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Wendell Catchpaw 12:27:00 PM 1:43:22 PM 1:16:22 5 of 18 Grey Beard

47 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Doug Merry 12:26:00 PM 1:42:31 PM 1:16:31 6 of 18 Grey Beard

97 Kayak - Tandem Men David George Maureen Colenutt 12:05:00 PM 1:25:05 PM 1:20:05 7 of 18 Grey Beard

6 Canoe - Recreational Men Robert Postma Fern Hamann 12:09:00 PM 1:29:59 PM 1:20:59 8 of 18 Grey Beard

4 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Richard Cooper 12:10:00 PM 1:31:02 PM 1:21:02 9 of 18 Grey Beard

1 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Sheldon Scrivens 12:20:00 PM 1:41:05 PM 1:21:05 10 of 18 Grey Beard

34 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Steve Whitwill 12:13:00 PM 1:34:11 PM 1:21:11 11 of 18 Grey Beard

7 Kayak - Solo Competitive Men Wilhelm van Geyzel 12:01:00 PM 1:23:13 PM 1:22:13 12 of 18 Grey Beard

58 Canoe - Recreational Men Arn Snyder Phil Putman 12:15:00 PM 1:37:48 PM 1:22:48 13 of 18 Grey Beard

65 Canoe - Recreational Men John Glennie Herb Vasku 12:03:00 PM 1:25:51 PM 1:22:51 14 of 18 Grey Beard

95 Canoe - Recreational Men John Currie Victor Campbell 12:16:00 PM 1:39:00 PM 1:23:00 15 of 18 Grey Beard

42 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Trevor Wilkins 12:04:00 PM 1:27:15 PM 1:23:15 16 of 18 Grey Beard

11 Kayak - Solo Recreational Women Annie Mcdougall 12:19:00 PM 2:11:10 PM 1:52:10 17 of 18 Grey Beard

12 SUP Men Lorne Murdock 12:19:00 PM 2:11:45 PM 1:52:45 18 of 18 Grey Beard

88 Kayak - Solo Recreational Women Liz Elton 12:22:00 PM 1:35:12 PM 1:13:12 1 of 2 Grey Mare

35 Kayak - Solo Recreational Women Marilyn Whitwill 12:17:00 PM 2:11:12 PM 1:54:12 2 of 2 Grey Mare

JOCK RIVER RACE 2017 - Special Awards



Boat # Category Class Paddler 1 Paddler 2 Start Time End Time Elapsed Time Ranking in Category

55 Canoe - Competitive Men Ryan Stepka Pierre Lavictoire 12:00:00 PM 12:57:43 PM 0:57:43 1 out of 7 Canoe - Competitive

23 Canoe - Competitive Mixed Bonnie Pankiw Christoph Weber 12:00:00 PM 1:00:36 PM 1:00:36 2 out of 7 Canoe - Competitive

26 Canoe - Competitive Men Jeff Brainard Harold Walker 12:00:00 PM 1:01:50 PM 1:01:50 3 out of 7 Canoe - Competitive

57 Canoe - Competitive Men Scott Reynolds Adam Woolfrey 12:07:00 PM 1:08:50 PM 1:01:50 3 out of 7 Canoe - Competitive

118 Canoe - Competitive Men Stan Fendrykowski Joseph Kryger 12:05:00 PM 1:10:09 PM 1:05:09 5 out of 7 Canoe - Competitive

69 Canoe - Competitive Men Tom Phillips Gavin Phillips 12:04:00 PM 1:09:41 PM 1:05:41 6 out of 7 Canoe - Competitive

20 Canoe - Competitive Men Tab Lamoureux Colin Lamoureux 12:20:00 PM 1:37:48 PM 1:17:48 7 out of 7 Canoe - Competitive

78 Canoe - Recreational Men Max Finkelstein Laco Kovac 12:04:00 PM 1:07:45 PM 1:03:45 1 out of 53 Canoe - Recreational

30 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Stratos Tsompanelli Joanna Faloon 12:03:00 PM 1:07:42 PM 1:04:42 2 out of 53 Canoe - Recreational

59 Canoe - Recreational Men Matthew Raymond Ian Mortimer 12:01:00 PM 1:07:15 PM 1:06:15 3 out of 53 Canoe - Recreational

82 Canoe - Recreational Men Guy Rouleau Marc Godin 12:02:00 PM 1:08:22 PM 1:06:22 4 out of 53 Canoe - Recreational

45 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Rhys Hill Krystal Cochrane 12:03:00 PM 1:10:42 PM 1:07:42 5 out of 53 Canoe - Recreational

77 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Alina Carranco Wilfrid McIntyre 12:20:00 PM 1:27:57 PM 1:07:57 6 out of 53 Canoe - Recreational

100 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Colin Smith Shealagh Pope 12:02:00 PM 1:10:06 PM 1:08:06 7 out of 53 Canoe - Recreational

72 Canoe - Recreational Men Don Marrin Gord Raza 12:22:00 PM 1:31:00 PM 1:09:00 8 out of 53 Canoe - Recreational

103 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Ron Phillips Leigh Sinden 12:02:00 PM 1:12:46 PM 1:10:46 9 out of 53 Canoe - Recreational

32 Canoe - Recreational Men Adam Richard Alex Hoferek 12:08:00 PM 1:19:21 PM 1:11:21 10 out of 53 Canoe - Recreational

28 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Thomas Hall Mathea Stevens 12:03:00 PM 1:14:26 PM 1:11:26 11 out of 53 Canoe - Recreational

117 Canoe - Recreational Men Ron Jeffery Chris Allaway 12:15:00 PM 1:27:43 PM 1:12:43 12 out of 53 Canoe - Recreational

63 Canoe - Recreational Men James Smith Todd Kelly 12:07:00 PM 1:19:56 PM 1:12:56 13 out of 53 Canoe - Recreational

36 Canoe - Recreational Men Colin Langlois Eric Plescia 12:17:00 PM 1:30:01 PM 1:13:01 14 out of 53 Canoe - Recreational

70 Canoe - Recreational Men Gary Nelson Chris Berzins 12:12:00 PM 1:26:25 PM 1:14:25 15 out of 53 Canoe - Recreational

101 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Willy Suter Rhea Suter 12:18:00 PM 1:32:45 PM 1:14:45 16 out of 53 Canoe - Recreational

21 Canoe - Recreational Men Peter Coursol Alex Coursol 12:14:00 PM 1:30:00 PM 1:16:00 17 out of 53 Canoe - Recreational

92 Canoe - Recreational Men Robert Adrien Paquette Luc Paquette 12:12:00 PM 1:28:14 PM 1:16:14 18 out of 53 Canoe - Recreational

44 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Tom Bourne Tara Cunningham 12:08:00 PM 1:24:17 PM 1:16:17 19 out of 53 Canoe - Recreational

10 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Glenn Buteau Lois Saule 12:25:00 PM 1:41:25 PM 1:16:25 20 out of 53 Canoe - Recreational

13 Canoe - Recreational Men Steve Bailey Bob Ritchie 12:13:00 PM 1:30:06 PM 1:17:06 21 out of 53 Canoe - Recreational

15 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Ken McNair Linda Payne 12:14:00 PM 1:31:29 PM 1:17:29 22 out of 53 Canoe - Recreational

41 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Greg Griffith Helena Anderson 12:13:00 PM 1:30:54 PM 1:17:54 23 out of 53 Canoe - Recreational

90 Canoe - Recreational Men Noel Alfonso Troy McMullin 12:09:00 PM 1:27:30 PM 1:18:30 24 out of 53 Canoe - Recreational

68 Canoe - Recreational Men Jacob Berkowitz David Poch 12:09:00 PM 1:27:40 PM 1:18:40 25 out of 53 Canoe - Recreational

108 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Geoff Patterson Jane Patterson 12:15:00 PM 1:34:14 PM 1:19:14 26 out of 53 Canoe - Recreational

JOCK RIVER RACE 2017 - RESULTS BY CATEGORY



64 Canoe - Recreational Men Peter Cluett Steven Shisko 12:27:00 PM 1:47:22 PM 1:20:22 27 out of 53 Canoe - Recreational

6 Canoe - Recreational Men Robert Postma Fern Hamann 12:09:00 PM 1:29:59 PM 1:20:59 28 out of 53 Canoe - Recreational

50 Canoe - Recreational Men Wayne Fowler Dave Fowler 12:10:00 PM 1:31:12 PM 1:21:12 29 out of 53 Canoe - Recreational

113 Canoe - Recreational Women Christine Balderson Rachel Balderson 12:11:00 PM 1:32:20 PM 1:21:20 30 out of 53 Canoe - Recreational

102 Canoe - Recreational Women Heidi Suter Beatrice Wicki 12:11:00 PM 1:32:33 PM 1:21:33 31 out of 53 Canoe - Recreational

60 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Suzanne Chenard AlbrechtHarald Albrecht 12:16:00 PM 1:37:36 PM 1:21:36 32 out of 53 Canoe - Recreational

25 Canoe - Recreational Men Paul Menzel Ghislain Serise 12:11:00 PM 1:33:33 PM 1:22:33 33 out of 53 Canoe - Recreational

56 Canoe - Recreational Men Anthony MacDonald Alexander MacDonald 12:24:00 PM 1:46:38 PM 1:22:38 34 out of 53 Canoe - Recreational

58 Canoe - Recreational Men Arn Snyder Phil Putman 12:15:00 PM 1:37:48 PM 1:22:48 35 out of 53 Canoe - Recreational

65 Canoe - Recreational Men John Glennie Herb Vasku 12:03:00 PM 1:25:51 PM 1:22:51 36 out of 53 Canoe - Recreational

95 Canoe - Recreational Men John Currie Victor Campbell 12:16:00 PM 1:39:00 PM 1:23:00 37 out of 53 Canoe - Recreational

67 Canoe - Recreational Men Riley Jones Jonathan McDonald 12:02:00 PM 1:26:20 PM 1:24:20 38 out of 53 Canoe - Recreational

75 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Jill Cook David Poch 12:23:00 PM 1:47:28 PM 1:24:28 39 out of 53 Canoe - Recreational

24 Canoe - Recreational Men David Callum Bruce Callum 12:23:00 PM 1:49:28 PM 1:26:28 40 out of 53 Canoe - Recreational

110 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Michael Reimer Kerry Reimer 12:14:00 PM 1:40:32 PM 1:26:32 41 out of 53 Canoe - Recreational

120 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Stephanie Rattelade Mike McCurrie 12:18:00 PM 1:44:55 PM 1:26:55 42 out of 53 Canoe - Recreational

79 Canoe - Recreational Women connie Downes Cathy Rogers 12:18:00 PM 1:45:03 PM 1:27:03 43 out of 53 Canoe - Recreational

105 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Grinne Wicki Shane Wittenburg 12:12:00 PM 1:39:49 PM 1:27:49 44 out of 53 Canoe - Recreational

107 Canoe - Recreational Women Judith Felteau Cathy Olsen 12:06:00 PM 1:37:34 PM 1:31:34 45 out of 53 Canoe - Recreational

33 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Emily Bulmer jarett brown 12:12:00 PM 1:44:05 PM 1:32:05 46 out of 53 Canoe - Recreational

86 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Mark Nelson Tatum Nelson 12:24:00 PM 1:56:53 PM 1:32:53 47 out of 53 Canoe - Recreational

98 Canoe - Recreational Men Marc Pedneault Henry Wamnes 12:23:00 PM 1:56:26 PM 1:33:26 48 out of 53 Canoe - Recreational

87 Canoe - Recreational Women Ruth Allum Tatum Nelson 12:25:00 PM 1:58:35 PM 1:33:35 49 out of 53 Canoe - Recreational

38 Canoe - Recreational Women Kathy Marrin Rena Kaplansky 12:24:00 PM 1:58:09 PM 1:34:09 50 out of 53 Canoe - Recreational

104 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Jim Mackenzie Meagan, Tom, Patty 12:25:00 PM 2:07:02 PM 1:42:02 51 out of 53 Canoe - Recreational

115 Canoe - Recreational Women Kathryn Lawrence Kellie Heney 12:26:00 PM 2:14:25 PM 1:48:25 52 out of 53 Canoe - Recreational

114 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Bob Lawrence Katie Schreiner 12:26:00 PM 2:14:58 PM 1:48:58 53 out of 53 Canoe - Recreational

119 Canoe - Solo Men Gwyn Ashcroft 12:23:00 PM 1:30:52 PM 1:07:52 1 out of 2 Canoe - Solo

76 Canoe - Solo Men Mike De Abreu 12:01:00 PM 1:10:50 PM 1:09:50 2 out of 2 Canoe - Solo

2 Kayak - Solo Competitive Men Robert Ross 12:01:00 PM 1:00:55 PM 0:59:55 1 out of 4 Kayak - Solo Competitive

73 Kayak - Solo Competitive Men Will Bruce 12:09:00 PM 1:11:50 PM 1:02:50 2 out of 4 Kayak - Solo Competitive

116 Kayak - Solo Competitive Men Christophor Lindsay 12:22:00 PM 1:27:35 PM 1:05:35 3 out of 4 Kayak - Solo Competitive

7 Kayak - Solo Competitive Men Wilhelm van Geyzel 12:01:00 PM 1:23:13 PM 1:22:13 4 out of 4 Kayak - Solo Competitive

112 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Rick Clancy 12:16:00 PM 1:21:50 PM 1:05:50 1 out of 40 Kayak - Solo Recreational

18 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Michael Broekhoven 12:08:00 PM 1:14:45 PM 1:06:45 2 out of 40 Kayak - Solo Recreational

71 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Arthur Milburn 12:25:00 PM 1:33:51 PM 1:08:51 3 out of 40 Kayak - Solo Recreational

94 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Bill Gibbons 12:27:00 PM 1:36:24 PM 1:09:24 4 out of 40 Kayak - Solo Recreational



39 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Charles Francis 12:10:00 PM 1:19:54 PM 1:09:54 5 out of 40 Kayak - Solo Recreational

27 Kayak - Solo Recreational Women Laurie Baker 12:08:00 PM 1:19:06 PM 1:11:06 6 out of 40 Kayak - Solo Recreational

66 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men John Honshorst 12:27:00 PM 1:38:54 PM 1:11:54 7 out of 40 Kayak - Solo Recreational

48 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Blaine Condran 12:13:00 PM 1:26:03 PM 1:13:03 8 out of 40 Kayak - Solo Recreational

88 Kayak - Solo Recreational Women Liz Elton 12:22:00 PM 1:35:12 PM 1:13:12 9 out of 40 Kayak - Solo Recreational

99 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Tom Beach 12:07:00 PM 1:21:05 PM 1:14:05 10 out of 40 Kayak - Solo Recreational

40 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Bernard Dugas 12:26:00 PM 1:40:11 PM 1:14:11 11 out of 40 Kayak - Solo Recreational

62 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Hunter Hoy 12:14:00 PM 1:28:58 PM 1:14:58 12 out of 40 Kayak - Solo Recreational

29 Kayak - Solo Recreational Women Alison Sandeman 12:11:00 PM 1:26:03 PM 1:15:03 13 out of 40 Kayak - Solo Recreational

80 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Gregory Tipman 12:22:00 PM 1:37:10 PM 1:15:10 14 out of 40 Kayak - Solo Recreational

3 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Wendell Catchpaw 12:27:00 PM 1:43:22 PM 1:16:22 15 out of 40 Kayak - Solo Recreational

47 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Doug Merry 12:26:00 PM 1:42:31 PM 1:16:31 16 out of 40 Kayak - Solo Recreational

84 Kayak - Solo Recreational Women Tina Melbourne 12:10:00 PM 1:26:49 PM 1:16:49 17 out of 40 Kayak - Solo Recreational

8 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Dylan Rose 12:01:00 PM 1:17:50 PM 1:16:50 18 out of 40 Kayak - Solo Recreational

109 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Mel Roberts 12:20:00 PM 1:37:41 PM 1:17:41 19 out of 40 Kayak - Solo Recreational

4 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Richard Cooper 12:10:00 PM 1:31:02 PM 1:21:02 20 out of 40 Kayak - Solo Recreational

1 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Sheldon Scrivens 12:20:00 PM 1:41:05 PM 1:21:05 21 out of 40 Kayak - Solo Recreational

34 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Steve Whitwill 12:13:00 PM 1:34:11 PM 1:21:11 22 out of 40 Kayak - Solo Recreational

42 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Trevor Wilkins 12:04:00 PM 1:27:15 PM 1:23:15 23 out of 40 Kayak - Solo Recreational

106 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Braydon Lepine 12:06:00 PM 1:29:52 PM 1:23:52 24 out of 40 Kayak - Solo Recreational

121 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Aidan Fulcher 12:06:00 PM 1:30:04 PM 1:24:04 25 out of 40 Kayak - Solo Recreational

43 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Liam Peyton 12:04:00 PM 1:28:10 PM 1:24:10 26 out of 40 Kayak - Solo Recreational

37 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Chris Pelletier 12:24:00 PM 1:48:40 PM 1:24:40 27 out of 40 Kayak - Solo Recreational

111 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Wad Bradford 12:06:00 PM 1:35:36 PM 1:29:36 28 out of 40 Kayak - Solo Recreational

81 Kayak - Solo Recreational Women Aviva Hymes 12:22:00 PM 1:56:12 PM 1:34:12 29 out of 40 Kayak - Solo Recreational

52 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Malcolm Cornish (Jr) 12:21:00 PM 2:00:44 PM 1:39:44 30 out of 40 Kayak - Solo Recreational

54 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men David Sibbald (Jr) 12:21:00 PM 2:01:08 PM 1:40:08 31 out of 40 Kayak - Solo Recreational

51 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Malcolm Cornish (Sr) 12:21:00 PM 2:01:23 PM 1:40:23 32 out of 40 Kayak - Solo Recreational

53 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men David Sibbald (Sr) 12:21:00 PM 2:01:24 PM 1:40:24 33 out of 40 Kayak - Solo Recreational

9 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Seaman Donald 12:05:00 PM 1:50:26 PM 1:45:26 34 out of 40 Kayak - Solo Recreational

11 Kayak - Solo Recreational Women Annie Mcdougall 12:19:00 PM 2:11:10 PM 1:52:10 35 out of 40 Kayak - Solo Recreational

35 Kayak - Solo Recreational Women Marilyn Whitwill 12:17:00 PM 2:11:12 PM 1:54:12 36 out of 40 Kayak - Solo Recreational

22 Kayak - Solo Recreational Women Carol-Ann Carswell 12:17:00 PM 2:12:06 PM 1:55:06 37 out of 40 Kayak - Solo Recreational

31 Kayak - Solo Recreational Women Peggy-Rae Carswell 12:17:00 PM 2:12:08 PM 1:55:08 38 out of 40 Kayak - Solo Recreational

49 Kayak - Solo Recreational Women Tammy Smith 11:00:00 AM 1:33:42 PM 2:33:42 39 out of 40 Kayak - Solo Recreational

46 Kayak - Solo Recreational Women Alison Cousineau 11:00:00 AM 1:43:23 PM 2:43:23 40 out of 40 Kayak - Solo Recreational

61 Kayak - Tandem Men Richard Hoy Kevin Doherty 12:15:00 PM 1:28:57 PM 1:13:57 1 out of 2 Kayak - Tandem



97 Kayak - Tandem Men David George Maureen Colenutt 12:05:00 PM 1:25:05 PM 1:20:05 2 out of 2 Kayak - Tandem

74 SUP Men Brent Schmidt 12:05:00 PM 1:10:00 PM 1:05:00 1 out of 5 SUP

93 SUP Men Alex Burnet 12:16:00 PM 1:31:00 PM 1:15:00 2 out of 5 SUP

91 SUP Women Judy Smith 12:19:00 PM 1:54:10 PM 1:35:10 3 out of 5 SUP

12 SUP Men Lorne Murdock 12:19:00 PM 2:11:45 PM 1:52:45 4 out of 5 SUP

17 SUP Men Donald Murdock 12:19:00 PM 2:11:46 PM 1:52:46 5 out of 5 SUP

89 Unlimited - Two Paddlers Men David Knox Evan Knox 12:07:00 PM 1:25:04 PM 1:18:04 1 out of 1 Unlimited - Two Paddlers

96 Voyageur Mixed 12:00:00 PM 1:05:32 PM 1:05:32 1 out of 1 Voyageur



Boat # Category Class Paddler 1 Paddler 2 Start Time End Time Elapsed Time Ranking in Category and Class

55 Canoe - Competitive Men Ryan Stepka Pierre Lavictoire 12:00:00 PM 12:57:43 PM 0:57:43 1 out of 6 Men/Canoe - Competitive

26 Canoe - Competitive Men Jeff Brainard Harold Walker 12:00:00 PM 1:01:50 PM 1:01:50 2 out of 6 Men/Canoe - Competitive

57 Canoe - Competitive Men Scott Reynolds Adam Woolfrey 12:07:00 PM 1:08:50 PM 1:01:50 2 out of 6 Men/Canoe - Competitive

118 Canoe - Competitive Men Stan Fendrykowski Joseph Kryger 12:05:00 PM 1:10:09 PM 1:05:09 4 out of 6 Men/Canoe - Competitive

69 Canoe - Competitive Men Tom Phillips Gavin Phillips 12:04:00 PM 1:09:41 PM 1:05:41 5 out of 6 Men/Canoe - Competitive

20 Canoe - Competitive Men Tab Lamoureux Colin Lamoureux 12:20:00 PM 1:37:48 PM 1:17:48 6 out of 6 Men/Canoe - Competitive

23 Canoe - Competitive Mixed Bonnie Pankiw Christoph Weber 12:00:00 PM 1:00:36 PM 1:00:36 1 out of 1 Mixed/Canoe - Competitive

78 Canoe - Recreational Men Max Finkelstein Laco Kovac 12:04:00 PM 1:07:45 PM 1:03:45 1 out of 25 Men/Canoe - Recreational

59 Canoe - Recreational Men Matthew Raymond Ian Mortimer 12:01:00 PM 1:07:15 PM 1:06:15 2 out of 25 Men/Canoe - Recreational

82 Canoe - Recreational Men Guy Rouleau Marc Godin 12:02:00 PM 1:08:22 PM 1:06:22 3 out of 25 Men/Canoe - Recreational

72 Canoe - Recreational Men Don Marrin Gord Raza 12:22:00 PM 1:31:00 PM 1:09:00 4 out of 25 Men/Canoe - Recreational

32 Canoe - Recreational Men Adam Richard Alex Hoferek 12:08:00 PM 1:19:21 PM 1:11:21 5 out of 25 Men/Canoe - Recreational

117 Canoe - Recreational Men Ron Jeffery Chris Allaway 12:15:00 PM 1:27:43 PM 1:12:43 6 out of 25 Men/Canoe - Recreational

63 Canoe - Recreational Men James Smith Todd Kelly 12:07:00 PM 1:19:56 PM 1:12:56 7 out of 25 Men/Canoe - Recreational

36 Canoe - Recreational Men Colin Langlois Eric Plescia 12:17:00 PM 1:30:01 PM 1:13:01 8 out of 25 Men/Canoe - Recreational

70 Canoe - Recreational Men Gary Nelson Chris Berzins 12:12:00 PM 1:26:25 PM 1:14:25 9 out of 25 Men/Canoe - Recreational

21 Canoe - Recreational Men Peter Coursol Alex Coursol 12:14:00 PM 1:30:00 PM 1:16:00 10 out of 25 Men/Canoe - Recreational

92 Canoe - Recreational Men Robert Adrien Paquette Luc Paquette 12:12:00 PM 1:28:14 PM 1:16:14 11 out of 25 Men/Canoe - Recreational

13 Canoe - Recreational Men Steve Bailey Bob Ritchie 12:13:00 PM 1:30:06 PM 1:17:06 12 out of 25 Men/Canoe - Recreational

90 Canoe - Recreational Men Noel Alfonso Troy McMullin 12:09:00 PM 1:27:30 PM 1:18:30 13 out of 25 Men/Canoe - Recreational

68 Canoe - Recreational Men Jacob Berkowitz David Poch 12:09:00 PM 1:27:40 PM 1:18:40 14 out of 25 Men/Canoe - Recreational

64 Canoe - Recreational Men Peter Cluett Steven Shisko 12:27:00 PM 1:47:22 PM 1:20:22 15 out of 25 Men/Canoe - Recreational

6 Canoe - Recreational Men Robert Postma Fern Hamann 12:09:00 PM 1:29:59 PM 1:20:59 16 out of 25 Men/Canoe - Recreational

50 Canoe - Recreational Men Wayne Fowler Dave Fowler 12:10:00 PM 1:31:12 PM 1:21:12 17 out of 25 Men/Canoe - Recreational

25 Canoe - Recreational Men Paul Menzel Ghislain Serise 12:11:00 PM 1:33:33 PM 1:22:33 18 out of 25 Men/Canoe - Recreational

56 Canoe - Recreational Men Anthony MacDonald Alexander MacDonald 12:24:00 PM 1:46:38 PM 1:22:38 19 out of 25 Men/Canoe - Recreational

58 Canoe - Recreational Men Arn Snyder Phil Putman 12:15:00 PM 1:37:48 PM 1:22:48 20 out of 25 Men/Canoe - Recreational

65 Canoe - Recreational Men John Glennie Herb Vasku 12:03:00 PM 1:25:51 PM 1:22:51 21 out of 25 Men/Canoe - Recreational

95 Canoe - Recreational Men John Currie Victor Campbell 12:16:00 PM 1:39:00 PM 1:23:00 22 out of 25 Men/Canoe - Recreational

67 Canoe - Recreational Men Riley Jones Jonathan McDonald 12:02:00 PM 1:26:20 PM 1:24:20 23 out of 25 Men/Canoe - Recreational

24 Canoe - Recreational Men David Callum Bruce Callum 12:23:00 PM 1:49:28 PM 1:26:28 24 out of 25 Men/Canoe - Recreational

98 Canoe - Recreational Men Marc Pedneault Henry Wamnes 12:23:00 PM 1:56:26 PM 1:33:26 25 out of 25 Men/Canoe - Recreational

30 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Stratos Tsompanelli Joanna Faloon 12:03:00 PM 1:07:42 PM 1:04:42 1 out of 21 Mixed/Canoe - Recreational
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45 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Rhys Hill Krystal Cochrane 12:03:00 PM 1:10:42 PM 1:07:42 2 out of 21 Mixed/Canoe - Recreational

77 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Alina Carranco Wilfrid McIntyre 12:20:00 PM 1:27:57 PM 1:07:57 3 out of 21 Mixed/Canoe - Recreational

100 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Colin Smith Shealagh Pope 12:02:00 PM 1:10:06 PM 1:08:06 4 out of 21 Mixed/Canoe - Recreational

103 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Ron Phillips Leigh Sinden 12:02:00 PM 1:12:46 PM 1:10:46 5 out of 21 Mixed/Canoe - Recreational

28 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Thomas Hall Mathea Stevens 12:03:00 PM 1:14:26 PM 1:11:26 6 out of 21 Mixed/Canoe - Recreational

101 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Willy Suter Rhea Suter 12:18:00 PM 1:32:45 PM 1:14:45 7 out of 21 Mixed/Canoe - Recreational

44 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Tom Bourne Tara Cunningham 12:08:00 PM 1:24:17 PM 1:16:17 8 out of 21 Mixed/Canoe - Recreational

10 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Glenn Buteau Lois Saule 12:25:00 PM 1:41:25 PM 1:16:25 9 out of 21 Mixed/Canoe - Recreational

15 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Ken McNair Linda Payne 12:14:00 PM 1:31:29 PM 1:17:29 10 out of 21 Mixed/Canoe - Recreational

41 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Greg Griffith Helena Anderson 12:13:00 PM 1:30:54 PM 1:17:54 11 out of 21 Mixed/Canoe - Recreational

108 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Geoff Patterson Jane Patterson 12:15:00 PM 1:34:14 PM 1:19:14 12 out of 21 Mixed/Canoe - Recreational

60 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Suzanne Chenard AlbrechtHarald Albrecht 12:16:00 PM 1:37:36 PM 1:21:36 13 out of 21 Mixed/Canoe - Recreational

75 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Jill Cook David Poch 12:23:00 PM 1:47:28 PM 1:24:28 14 out of 21 Mixed/Canoe - Recreational

110 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Michael Reimer Kerry Reimer 12:14:00 PM 1:40:32 PM 1:26:32 15 out of 21 Mixed/Canoe - Recreational

120 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Stephanie Rattelade Mike McCurrie 12:18:00 PM 1:44:55 PM 1:26:55 16 out of 21 Mixed/Canoe - Recreational

105 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Grinne Wicki Shane Wittenburg 12:12:00 PM 1:39:49 PM 1:27:49 17 out of 21 Mixed/Canoe - Recreational

33 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Emily Bulmer jarett brown 12:12:00 PM 1:44:05 PM 1:32:05 18 out of 21 Mixed/Canoe - Recreational

86 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Mark Nelson Tatum Nelson 12:24:00 PM 1:56:53 PM 1:32:53 19 out of 21 Mixed/Canoe - Recreational

104 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Jim Mackenzie Meagan, Tom, Patty 12:25:00 PM 2:07:02 PM 1:42:02 20 out of 21 Mixed/Canoe - Recreational

114 Canoe - Recreational Mixed Bob Lawrence Katie Schreiner 12:26:00 PM 2:14:58 PM 1:48:58 21 out of 21 Mixed/Canoe - Recreational

113 Canoe - Recreational Women Christine Balderson Rachel Balderson 12:11:00 PM 1:32:20 PM 1:21:20 1 out of 7 Women/Canoe - Recreational

102 Canoe - Recreational Women Heidi Suter Beatrice Wicki 12:11:00 PM 1:32:33 PM 1:21:33 2 out of 7 Women/Canoe - Recreational

79 Canoe - Recreational Women connie Downes Cathy Rogers 12:18:00 PM 1:45:03 PM 1:27:03 3 out of 7 Women/Canoe - Recreational

107 Canoe - Recreational Women Judith Felteau Cathy Olsen 12:06:00 PM 1:37:34 PM 1:31:34 4 out of 7 Women/Canoe - Recreational

87 Canoe - Recreational Women Ruth Allum Tatum Nelson 12:25:00 PM 1:58:35 PM 1:33:35 5 out of 7 Women/Canoe - Recreational

38 Canoe - Recreational Women Kathy Marrin Rena Kaplansky 12:24:00 PM 1:58:09 PM 1:34:09 6 out of 7 Women/Canoe - Recreational

115 Canoe - Recreational Women Kathryn Lawrence Kellie Heney 12:26:00 PM 2:14:25 PM 1:48:25 7 out of 7 Women/Canoe - Recreational

119 Canoe - Solo Men Gwyn Ashcroft 12:23:00 PM 1:30:52 PM 1:07:52 1 out of 2 Men/Canoe - Solo

76 Canoe - Solo Men Mike De Abreu 12:01:00 PM 1:10:50 PM 1:09:50 2 out of 2 Men/Canoe - Solo

2 Kayak - Solo Competitive Men Robert Ross 12:01:00 PM 1:00:55 PM 0:59:55 1 out of 4 Men/Kayak - Solo Competitive

73 Kayak - Solo Competitive Men Will Bruce 12:09:00 PM 1:11:50 PM 1:02:50 2 out of 4 Men/Kayak - Solo Competitive

116 Kayak - Solo Competitive Men Christophor Lindsay 12:22:00 PM 1:27:35 PM 1:05:35 3 out of 4 Men/Kayak - Solo Competitive

7 Kayak - Solo Competitive Men Wilhelm van Geyzel 12:01:00 PM 1:23:13 PM 1:22:13 4 out of 4 Men/Kayak - Solo Competitive

112 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Rick Clancy 12:16:00 PM 1:21:50 PM 1:05:50 1 out of 29 Men/Kayak - Solo Recreational

18 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Michael Broekhoven 12:08:00 PM 1:14:45 PM 1:06:45 2 out of 29 Men/Kayak - Solo Recreational

71 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Arthur Milburn 12:25:00 PM 1:33:51 PM 1:08:51 3 out of 29 Men/Kayak - Solo Recreational

94 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Bill Gibbons 12:27:00 PM 1:36:24 PM 1:09:24 4 out of 29 Men/Kayak - Solo Recreational



39 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Charles Francis 12:10:00 PM 1:19:54 PM 1:09:54 5 out of 29 Men/Kayak - Solo Recreational

66 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men John Honshorst 12:27:00 PM 1:38:54 PM 1:11:54 6 out of 29 Men/Kayak - Solo Recreational

48 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Blaine Condran 12:13:00 PM 1:26:03 PM 1:13:03 7 out of 29 Men/Kayak - Solo Recreational

99 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Tom Beach 12:07:00 PM 1:21:05 PM 1:14:05 8 out of 29 Men/Kayak - Solo Recreational

40 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Bernard Dugas 12:26:00 PM 1:40:11 PM 1:14:11 9 out of 29 Men/Kayak - Solo Recreational

62 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Hunter Hoy 12:14:00 PM 1:28:58 PM 1:14:58 10 out of 29 Men/Kayak - Solo Recreational

80 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Gregory Tipman 12:22:00 PM 1:37:10 PM 1:15:10 11 out of 29 Men/Kayak - Solo Recreational

3 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Wendell Catchpaw 12:27:00 PM 1:43:22 PM 1:16:22 12 out of 29 Men/Kayak - Solo Recreational

47 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Doug Merry 12:26:00 PM 1:42:31 PM 1:16:31 13 out of 29 Men/Kayak - Solo Recreational

8 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Dylan Rose 12:01:00 PM 1:17:50 PM 1:16:50 14 out of 29 Men/Kayak - Solo Recreational

109 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Mel Roberts 12:20:00 PM 1:37:41 PM 1:17:41 15 out of 29 Men/Kayak - Solo Recreational

4 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Richard Cooper 12:10:00 PM 1:31:02 PM 1:21:02 16 out of 29 Men/Kayak - Solo Recreational

1 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Sheldon Scrivens 12:20:00 PM 1:41:05 PM 1:21:05 17 out of 29 Men/Kayak - Solo Recreational

34 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Steve Whitwill 12:13:00 PM 1:34:11 PM 1:21:11 18 out of 29 Men/Kayak - Solo Recreational

42 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Trevor Wilkins 12:04:00 PM 1:27:15 PM 1:23:15 19 out of 29 Men/Kayak - Solo Recreational

106 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Braydon Lepine 12:06:00 PM 1:29:52 PM 1:23:52 20 out of 29 Men/Kayak - Solo Recreational

121 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Aidan Fulcher 12:06:00 PM 1:30:04 PM 1:24:04 21 out of 29 Men/Kayak - Solo Recreational

43 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Liam Peyton 12:04:00 PM 1:28:10 PM 1:24:10 22 out of 29 Men/Kayak - Solo Recreational

37 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Chris Pelletier 12:24:00 PM 1:48:40 PM 1:24:40 23 out of 29 Men/Kayak - Solo Recreational

111 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Wad Bradford 12:06:00 PM 1:35:36 PM 1:29:36 24 out of 29 Men/Kayak - Solo Recreational

52 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Malcolm Cornish (Jr) 12:21:00 PM 2:00:44 PM 1:39:44 25 out of 29 Men/Kayak - Solo Recreational

54 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men David Sibbald (Jr) 12:21:00 PM 2:01:08 PM 1:40:08 26 out of 29 Men/Kayak - Solo Recreational

51 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Malcolm Cornish (Sr) 12:21:00 PM 2:01:23 PM 1:40:23 27 out of 29 Men/Kayak - Solo Recreational

53 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men David Sibbald (Sr) 12:21:00 PM 2:01:24 PM 1:40:24 28 out of 29 Men/Kayak - Solo Recreational

9 Kayak - Solo Recreational Men Seaman Donald 12:05:00 PM 1:50:26 PM 1:45:26 29 out of 29 Men/Kayak - Solo Recreational

27 Kayak - Solo Recreational Women Laurie Baker 12:08:00 PM 1:19:06 PM 1:11:06 1 out of 11 Women/Kayak - Solo Recreational

88 Kayak - Solo Recreational Women Liz Elton 12:22:00 PM 1:35:12 PM 1:13:12 2 out of 11 Women/Kayak - Solo Recreational

29 Kayak - Solo Recreational Women Alison Sandeman 12:11:00 PM 1:26:03 PM 1:15:03 3 out of 11 Women/Kayak - Solo Recreational

84 Kayak - Solo Recreational Women Tina Melbourne 12:10:00 PM 1:26:49 PM 1:16:49 4 out of 11 Women/Kayak - Solo Recreational

81 Kayak - Solo Recreational Women Aviva Hymes 12:22:00 PM 1:56:12 PM 1:34:12 5 out of 11 Women/Kayak - Solo Recreational

11 Kayak - Solo Recreational Women Annie Mcdougall 12:19:00 PM 2:11:10 PM 1:52:10 6 out of 11 Women/Kayak - Solo Recreational

35 Kayak - Solo Recreational Women Marilyn Whitwill 12:17:00 PM 2:11:12 PM 1:54:12 7 out of 11 Women/Kayak - Solo Recreational

22 Kayak - Solo Recreational Women Carol-Ann Carswell 12:17:00 PM 2:12:06 PM 1:55:06 8 out of 11 Women/Kayak - Solo Recreational

31 Kayak - Solo Recreational Women Peggy-Rae Carswell 12:17:00 PM 2:12:08 PM 1:55:08 9 out of 11 Women/Kayak - Solo Recreational

49 Kayak - Solo Recreational Women Tammy Smith 11:00:00 AM 1:33:42 PM 2:33:42 10 out of 11 Women/Kayak - Solo Recreational

46 Kayak - Solo Recreational Women Alison Cousineau 11:00:00 AM 1:43:23 PM 2:43:23 11 out of 11 Women/Kayak - Solo Recreational

61 Kayak - Tandem Men Richard Hoy Kevin Doherty 12:15:00 PM 1:28:57 PM 1:13:57 1 out of 2 Men/Kayak - Tandem



97 Kayak - Tandem Men David George Maureen Colenutt 12:05:00 PM 1:25:05 PM 1:20:05 2 out of 2 Men/Kayak - Tandem

74 SUP Men Brent Schmidt 12:05:00 PM 1:10:00 PM 1:05:00 1 out of 4 Men/SUP

93 SUP Men Alex Burnet 12:16:00 PM 1:31:00 PM 1:15:00 2 out of 4 Men/SUP

12 SUP Men Lorne Murdock 12:19:00 PM 2:11:45 PM 1:52:45 3 out of 4 Men/SUP

17 SUP Men Donald Murdock 12:19:00 PM 2:11:46 PM 1:52:46 4 out of 4 Men/SUP

91 SUP Women Judy Smith 12:19:00 PM 1:54:10 PM 1:35:10 1 out of 1 Women/SUP

89 Unlimited - Two Paddlers Men David Knox Evan Knox 12:07:00 PM 1:25:04 PM 1:18:04 1 out of 1 Men/Unlimited - Two Paddlers

96 Voyageur Mixed 12:00:00 PM 1:05:32 PM 1:05:32 1 out of 1 Mixed/Voyageur

April 19, 2017 9:32pm

Corrected for team incorrectly registered in family class

Corrected to recombine the split recreational canoe class


